

STATE OF MARYLAND Community Health Resources Commission

Temporary Physical Address: 100 Community Place, Room 4.507, Crownsville, MD 21032 Temporary Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2347, Annapolis, MD 21404

Larry Hogan, Governor; Boyd Rutherford, Lt. Governor; Edward J. Kasemeyer, Chair; Mark Luckner, Executive Director

August 11, 2021

Key dates for implementation of the HERC/Pathways Call for Proposals

August 11	CHRC Commissioners and HERC Advisory Committee initial meeting	
August 23-25	HERC Subcommittee #1 - Pathways RFP/Design	
 August 23-25 HERC Subcommittee #2 – Data and Program Evaluation This meeting should <u>not</u> conflict with the Pathways RFP/Design Subcommittee. 		
September 7-10	Potential Additional Meetings of Subcommittees #1 and #2	
September 13-16	HERC Subcommittee #3- Consumer Outreach and Community Engagement	
October 4-6	CHRC Meeting to release the HERC Pathways RFP	

October 7/8/11

8/11 CHRC releases HERC Pathways RFP

 Following the first meeting of consumer outreach and community engagement work group and CHRC release of the Pathways RFP, a series of community forums will be held across the state to inform public about RFP; these outreach meetings to be scheduled in October and early November, <u>before</u> the deadline to submit grant proposals for the Pathways RFP (see deadline below).

Early November

HERC Advisory Committee

- This would represent the second meeting of the HERC Advisory Committee (full) and would enable the three Subcommittees to "report out" the results of their meetings (in September) to the full Advisory Committee.
- Also, the HERC Advisory Committee could also discuss the content for the first legislative report.

December 1

CHRC submits first legislative update on HERC Pathways to Governor and Maryland General Assembly

• CHRC staff to discuss potential extension with legislature to submit first report on December 15 and second/supplemental report in mid-February 2022 after grant award decisions are made by the CHRC Commissioners in early February 2022.



STATE OF MARYLAND Community Health Resources Commission

Temporary Physical Address: 100 Community Place, Room 4.507, Crownsville, MD 21032 Temporary Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2347, Annapolis, MD 21404

Larry Hogan, Governor; Boyd Rutherford, Lt. Governor; Edward J. Kasemeyer, Chair; Mark Luckner, Executive Director

December/Early January 2022 Review period of HERC Pathways proposals by CHRC

• The CHRC will convene a Review Committee comprised of CHRC Commissioners and staff to review the proposals that are received and issue recommendations to the full CHRC for consideration to present at future meeting of the CHRC.

Mid-January 2022	CHRC meeting to receive recommendations from CHRC Review Committee on top-scoring HERC Pathway proposals recommended to present at the next CHRC meeting in early February
Early February 2022	CHRC meeting to receive presentations from HERC Pathways applicants invited to present
Following these presentations, the CHRC Commissioners are expected to issue grant award decisions	
Mid-February 2022	CHRC issues second legislative report to Governor and General Assembly that summarizes the Pathways grantees awarded by the CHRC Commissioners

• Second report to be submitted after grant award decisions are made by the CHRC Commissioners in February 2022 (need to request extension/permission from legislature)